2025 - 2026 Music & Drama Events Calendar

Date Event Time Place
| Thursday, September 11,2025 | Select Choir 9/11 Village Ceremony 6:30 | Stickles Park |
| Saturday, October 25, 2025 MCMEA All-County Auditions TBD Madison |
Wednesday, November 5, 2025 HS Fall Concert 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(Dixie Band, Chamber Orchestra, Select Choir, Wind Ensemble)
Fri-Sat, November 7-8, 2025 Jr. High Area All-State TBD Homer HS
Thurs-Sat, November 20-22, 2025 CHS Fall Play 7:00 PM HS Auditorium
Monday, November 24, 2025 CMS Fall Concert 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(7/8th chorus, 7/8 Band, 7/8 Orchestra )
Wednesday, December 3, 2025 HS Holiday Concert 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(Jazz Band, Orchestra, Concert Band, Select Choir, Concert Choir)
Thurs-Sun, Dec 4-7, 2025 NYSSMA Conference All-State TBD Rochester
Wednesday, December 10, 2025 CMS Holiday Concert 1 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(6/7 Band, 6/7 Orchestra)
Monday, December 15, 2025 CMS Holiday Concert 2 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(5/6 chorus, 5th Band, 5th Orchestra)
Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Bridgeport/Bolivar Holiday Concert 6:30 PM HS Auditorium &
(3rd & 4th Grade Chorus) BP Cafetorium
Saturday, January 10, 2026 CMBA Jazz Night 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
Fri-Sat, January 16-17, 2026 MCMEA Winter All-County TBD Chittenango HS
Fri-Sat, Jan 30-31 2026 Sr. High Area All-State TBD Ithaca College
Friday, February 6, 2026 CMBA Coffeehouse 6:30 PM CMS Cafetorium
Monday, March 2, 2026 MIOSM Middle School 6:30 PM CHS Auditorium
Tuesday, March 3, 2026 MIOSM Elementary/High School 6:30 PM CHS Auditorium
Fri-Sat, March 13-14, 2026 MCMEA Spring All-County TBD Morrisville-Eaton
Mon-Tues, March 16-17, 2026 CHS Spring Musical Rehearsals 5:00 PM HS Auditorium
Thurs-Sat, March 19-21, 2026 CHS Spring Musical 7:00 PM HS Auditorium
Saturday, March 21, 2026 CHS Spring Musical (Matinee) 2:00 PM HS Auditorium
Saturday, April 25, 2026 CMS Solo Festival TBD CMS
‘Wednesday, May 6, 2026 HS Spring Concert 1 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(Dixieland Band, Chamber Orchestra, Select Choir, Wind Ensemble)
Wednesday, May 13, 2026 HS Spring Concert I1 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(Jazz Band, Orchestra, Concert Band Concert Choir)
Saturday, May 16, 2026 NYSSMA Solo Festival TBD Mexico MS
Wednesday, May 20, 2026 CMS Spring Concert 1 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(7/8 chorus, CMS Select Choir, 7/8 Band, 7/8 Orchestra)
Monday, June 1, 2026 CMS Spring Concert I1 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(5/6 chorus, 5th Band, 5th Orchestra, 6/7 Band, 6/7 Orchestra)
Wednesday, June 3, 2026 Bridgeport Spring Concert 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(3/4th grade chorus, 4th Band, 4th Orchestra )
Monday, June 8, 2026 Bolivar Spring Concert 6:30 PM HS Auditorium
(3/4th grade chorus, 4th Band, 4th Orchestra )
TBD Graduation TBD Chittenango HS

Final 9/11/2025



